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UK Safer Internet Centre has a huge range of
tips, advice, guides and resources to help keep

your child safe online.
https://saferinternet.org.uk

Have a conversation
It is really important to chat with your children on an ongoing basis about staying safe online. Not sure
where to begin? These conversation starter suggestions can help.

Ask your children to tell you about the sites they like to visit and what they enjoy doing online.
What games do you and your friends like to play online?
Can you show me the websites you visit the most?
Shall we play your favourite game online together?

Ask them about how they stay safe online.
What tips do they have for you, and where did they learn them? What is OK and not OK to share?

Ask them if they know where to go for help.
Where can they go to find the safety advice, privacy settings and how to report or block on the services they
use?

Think about how you each use the internet.
What more could you do to use the internet together? Are there activities that you could enjoy as a family?

Parents group
Our parents group is open to all parents who currently have a child at our school.  They meet every Monday
morning in the school hall just after 8:50 when you have dropped your child/ children at school. This is a
great way to meet other parents as well as help to support the school with fundraising and other events.
Come along, have a chat, a cuppa and a snack.

World Book Day

Thursday 2nd March is World Book Day. We will be celebrating this by
sharing our favourite books and characters,  so be ready to come
dressed up as your favourite book character or create your very own
brand new character.

Parents Day
We will be holding our spring parents day on Wednesday 1st March. We have sent out a google form asking
for your preference of a morning or afternoon appointment as well as the option to come into school for a
face to face meeting or to have a telephone call. Please call school if you haven't seen that.



Dates for your diaries

Wednesday 1st March Parents Day

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day

Monday 6th March school closed for staff INSET.

Friday 31st March last day of term.

Monday 17th April school re-opens.

Monday 1st May school closed due to bank holiday.

Tuesday 2nd May school re-opens.

Tuesday 9th May - Friday 12th May Year 6 Show off week (SAT’s)

Friday 26th May last day of term.

Monday 5th June 2023 school re-opens.

Monday 5th - Friday 9th June Year 6 Residential

Friday 21st July last day school.

Tuesday 5th September school re-opens.


